## 507130784 02/15/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7177624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SIGMATRON INTERNATIONAL, INC.	01/31/2022	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAGZ, INC.
Street Address:	230 COMMERCE WAY, SUITE 325
City:	PORTSMOUTH
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9980463
Patent Number:	11013214
Patent Number:	11166435
Patent Number:	10806126
Patent Number:	10842129
PCT Number:	US2056395
Application Number:	16047438
Application Number:	63082727
Application Number:	63082739

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7022571483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE S. BUNTIN

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105599.00159

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE S. BUNTIN

PATENT REEL: 059018 FRAME: 0762

507130784

SIGNATURE:	RE: /Stephanie S. Buntin/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2022			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Patent Release - SigmaTron and Wagz FINAL#page1.tif				
source=Patent Release - SigmaTron and Wagz FINAL#page2.tif				
source=Patent Release - SigmaTron and Wagz FINAL#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 059018 FRAME: 0763 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS** 

AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 31st day of January, 2022, by SIGMATRON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Lender"), in favor of WAGZ, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Lender in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached

hereto pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2020,

amended by the First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April

30, 2021, executed by the Grantor in favor of Lender, and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on July 15, 2021 at Reel/Frame 056871/0760.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT

REEL: 059018 FRAME: 0764

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

SIGMATRON INTERNATIONAL, INC., as Lender

Name: Gary R. Fairhead

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents

PATENT REEL: 059018 FRAME: 0765

# **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# WAGZ, INC. Patents

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
US	15/050,468	2/23/2016	US 2016-0257481 A1	9,980,463 B2	5/29/2018	Issued
US	16/047,348	7/27/2018	US 2019-0029222 A1	11,013,214	5/25/2021	Issued
US	16/047,438	7/27/2018	US 2019-0029221 A1			Abandoned
US	16/886,352	5/28/2020	US 2020-0375149 A1	11,166,435	11/09/2021	Issued
US	16/888,979	6/1/2020	N/A	10,806,126	10/20/2020	Issued
US	16/889,114	6/1/2020	N/A	10,842,129	11/24/2020	Issued
PCT	PCT/US20/56395	10/19/20	N/A			Pending
US	63/082,727	9/24/20	N/A			Expired
US	63/082,739	9/24/20	N/A			Expired

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 059018 FRAME: 0766

**RECORDED: 02/15/2022**